fHAIL CERBAE (F0ER)

BRI\ AFT 7 &T—TIL3gtzv b
ITM. [ ART. 1807110
B5E . SBTEFBILISRELTHNTLIZEEV, LLBFEHLIEE0),
COERIIBN TORETOFERDHZBNELTNET,
FEZEATEHDDEEA.

\

B, BE. REMNHoEEEe
INEBIEICIRBSNBEIC, BHODHRIT—H—EZERF (1-888-690-9800: HiEH ~&EH DK EIZERFF 71805005 ~F 14585009/
EREMEERFFRIIFO0 D ~F 1485009, WEBEANRA VEBETHIL) ([CHEFELZIZ<H. service@sunvilla.com. ([CEFA—)LZHED T2,

i

AEROEHIL CaFInT DAIC. INTDEmNGD D Ea2THRBESV, Bmz/\vT—2RBEMI X MBS I\ RO 7ATMI A ~EERUTZES0N.
EBmMNEDRWNSEXZIFEB L TCVDIIHEF. AEGBOEHII T2 UIRNWTLK SV, AHIITZIES, DRIV —EXIH—(CEFELTIESL,
HETERATZBSME : 303 (2 N) o AU TICHERER : L>F (BRICEENTVEY) .

A 729 B1ER
COMRAELARZHRATIEHRELU THS., BEOEMITOREZITRD>TLIETV., MEPEEL U TERULRWTLIESEW., FEBICIE
BIROERVE, SHHIT. BE. R EzERR0TLIZE0)N,



HR / Table of Contents

BFANEASFTF2X 3
Care & Maintenance
1R:E 5
Warranty 9
FT 78R b

10
Chair Parts List
F T 7 OREAHIIT

1]
Chair Assembly
F—J)LEG@mY X b
Table Parts List 15
F—TJILOFEMAILT 16

Table Assembly




HFANEAZT TR

JL— b

RERRIZED TFERENL. LoD EKTHEWRLET. ZSHVNVITREEZNMUET,
KEZEDFDENNGDTzD. REFADDFFZERLIZD, < IZIoZDULIBRNTLES0N.
VILZERI L — LDFn EMAMZHERT DIced. ZHCEX A>T ICHI\—ZFTzD.,
FIRUIEHBARICRELIED T BLICLTLIES0N,

RO ELDORBRDRERICR<ESEND L. TL—LNHEE L.

BEDTE M (CRrEZ MFI RN DET,

$)\—

ZE)\—(E BUWKIRPRIMINSREZREIT DD(CERETT .

2L =M FBAIC. RECED/N\—(CEBRIPT ARV EZ2ERIDENEETT,
Fle. A LB REDSWVEHCE, BRINTESBRNLD(CTDIEH.
ISICREDH/N—ZBMOHITRENHDET .

NZzRdE. REWLLIFISKANBEBENECDEENSHDET,

Toith

Phifertex® At (ITEHIN(CHEIFI DL D(CLTLIZE0N,

KA LEDBENETSSZTESVEELTHNS., PEARIZERDESZITENUICBRTHRNET,

BERBENYAHEE. /K3.8Uw ML (1A40OY) HlzbiEAF236.6ml (140vY) EHEEHIS9.2ml (1/45Hv D)
FEBRINESIRVNRSICHDICTITETET

DBERTHENET



BFANEASTF X (#E)

KR

BRRAME (. RIMRZEININEESNTE D, BHEZHENRICHZAD LS (TR TENBEDD, BACESSNNEEDOBELZN (EHEET.
BHEPEBRZR/NINZADEHICIE. KRZEHI/I\—TEO>THEFT. READ/\-LHonEEnzfAL. Fk.
FERULBVWEEEARRZIRNL TE ZETEADBEHZR/I\RICHIZRET,

BREAME (ST DZMNITZD. RAZ MOPZR, ZOMBRFIACERZEMLIZD LI2W TS0,

KA EERRIC, ERAMEISBEDRCLDEEZRIITPINEDTY ., /N —RF1—DT V)RR,

H78 EDIMNEBN S DB ERRAME [CAINRNK S (CLTLREWN, HSAW (D205 E) 257 —TILEICRBMEBVNCEHICITD L,
HDORHFCKDEENEUDEREEN DD FET .

KA ZERDDEBTDIZHIC, CELCEDWEDMDEY (BN, JU—X, #2E) (G BSCHEEm> T ZE),



fRalE

25 DR EREE

AEBEAMB IORE EORFEICHT L. BABNS2FMDA—T—
REEDMRERDOTVNXT . ER. ELBMEA. KIRBEHEDES (IA
REEDIFRIPETXDET

{REEDBTRIC DL TIE. service@sunvilla.com ([CXA—)L, FizlE
https://sunvilla.comTDOF + v RTHEBVEDHE < EE0N,



Care and Assembly Instructions

3-Piece Outdoor Patio Seating Set
ITM. / ART. 1807110

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

THIS ITEM IS INTENDED FOR OUTDOOR DOMESTIC USE ONLY.
NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE.

Questions, problems, missing parts?
Before returning to your retailer, call our Customer Service Department at
1-888-690-9800 (8:00 am - 5:00 pm PT, Monday - Friday. English and Spanish) or email us at service@sunvilla.com.

Preparation

Before beginning to assemble this product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package contents list and hardwae contents
list. If any parts are missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble this product. Stop and call our customer service center.
Estimated Assembly Time: 30 minutes (2 persons). Tools Required for Assembly: Wrench (included).

A Safety Information

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble or install the product. It should not be used as doy or tool.
Children should not engage in the operation, assembly, removal, or disassembly of the product.



Care and Maintenance

Frame

Hand wash with mild soap and rinse thoroughly with water. Dry with a
soft cloth. Do not use abrasive cleaners or scrub too rough as it may
mar the surface. To ensure the longevity and durability of the
aluminum frame, cover or store your furniture in a dry location during
the winter months. Prolonged exposure to freezing temperatures and
moisture can cause damage to the frame, affecting its structural
integrity.

Covers

Furniture covers are a great way to protect your set from harsh elements

of weather and UV light. However, it is important to ensure furniture and
covers dare free of moisture and debris before covering. It is also necessary
to promptly uncover furniture after rain and during periods of high humidity
to prevent moisture build up. Failure to do so can lead to permanent surface
and finish damage.

Fabric

Phifertex® fabric should be cleaned regularly.

Brush off any loose dirt and wash with a mild soap and lukewarm water solution.

For stubborn stains and mildew, wash with a solution of 236.6 ml (1 cup) of bleach and
59.2 ml (1/4 cup) of mild soap per 3.8 | (1gallon) of water.

Rinse thoroughly to remove soap.

Allow fabric to air dry.

NOTE: Do not machine wash.



Care and Maintenance (cont.)

Table Top

Synthetic wood surfaces are made with UV-stabilizers to minimize fading, however, upon exposure to the sun, all colors will fa@ to some degree.
To minimize possible fading or discoloration: keep product covered, utilize furniture covers where applicable, and minimize diect sunlight by
storing product when not in use.

Do not sand or apply any paint, varnish or other coating or chemical to the synthetic wood surface.

Like a natural wood, the synthetic wood surface is susceptible to damage from extreme heat. Do not let heat from external sources such as a
barbecue grill, cooking utensils, or pans come in contact with the synthetic wood surface. Leaving glass materials (such as a vine glass) on the
tabletop for extended periods of time may cause damage due to light reflection.

Wipe up spills or other foreign substances (such as dirt, grease, oil, etc.) right away to avoid permanent staining.



Warranty

2 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY*

This product is covered under a manufacturer's 2 year warranty
from the date of purchase against defects in materials and
workmanship. This warranty does not cover damage due to
neglect, abuse, or weather related damage.

AUSTRALIA: Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded
under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement
or refund for a major failure and for compensation for any other
reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have
the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable
quality and the failure does not amount to a maijor failure.

For warranty disclosure, email us at: service@sunvilla.com
or chat with us at https://sunvilla.com.




F 1 J7886a"YJ X I/ Chair Parts List

ZE: HLETECENRDIRNKS IS, IRTOEAITFIEDG, ES5TESHNL. FEEDRVWVEALTEITL TS,

A WARNING: perform all assembly steps on a flat, soft, non-abrasive surface to avoid scratching the finish.

©
Pt

#17 CTHIOBE : 305
HESE | 24 THFEE

Estimated Assembly Time:

Recommended: 2 persons

30 minutes

\

€2  Hand tighten

!
—

FTEICHEDD
Fully tighten

a5

PARTS LIST

T
DESCRIPTION

BHngd
A Chair Back
> — SR
B @ Chair Seat
AR5 —
C Connector
E7—A
D Left Arm
FSUZERVIN
E Right Arm

BE .

ifiTEinss

PARTS LIST

AA

T
DESCRIPTION

M6x50/RJL
M6x50 Bolt

Hlit

QTY

12

BB

M6x40/RJ)L
M6x40 Bolt

I

i

CccC

Mex187/RIL
M6x18 Bolt

16

DD

NAL>F
Hex Wrench

EE

a>eExR—>3>L>F
Wrench

SBTETBIEISIRELTBVNTLES LY, KL<BHEHLEEL,

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

_10_




F T 7 D#EHIL T / Chair Assembly

1 2 )

- 11 -



F T 7 D#EFHIL T / Chair Assembly

- 12-



F T 7 DFEAIL T / Chair Assembly

- 13 -



F T 7 D#EHIL T / Chair Assembly




T —J)LEBam"Y R I~ / Table Parts List

A ZE: H EFRICTENSDONMVKSIC. IRTOEAITFIEG. ESTESNL. HBEORVWELTERITLUTI S,
A WARNING: Perform all assembly steps on a flat, soft, non-abrasive surface to avoid scratching the finish.

X2

1

AT TCRBIOBEZ : 309
#EIZ 22 TR

Estimated Assembly Time:

Recommended: 2 persons

30 minutes

\

€2  Hand tighten

o
—

FTEICHEDD
Fully tighten

A

DESCRIPTION

HinEE e

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

F KR - M6x257RIL I
Table Top M6x25 Bolt
T =LA GG M6x20 7L
G Table Leg M6x20 Bolt
I — d>eExR—>3a>L>F
H \ Connector EE °o—9 Wrench
T o
z Furniture Cover

BE: SBRTEDILISRELTENTLESV.. L<BTH<TS,
IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

- 15-



5 —J)LD*BAHILT / Table Assembly

- 16 -



F—J)LO#EHIL T / Table Assembly

- 17 -



F—J)LOD#EHIL T / Table Assembly

- 18 -




F—J)LOD#EHIL T / Table Assembly




Distributed by:
Costco Wholesale Corporation
P.O.Box 34535
Seattle, WA 98124-1535
USA
1-800-774-2678
www.costco.com

Costco Wholesale UK Ltd /
Costco Online UK Ltd
Hartspring Lane
Watford, Herts
WD25 8JS
United Kingdom
01923 213113
www.costco.co.uk

Costco Wholesale Japan Ltd.

2 Kakuchi, 2 Gaiku, Kaneda-Nishi
361 Urikura, Kisarazu shi
Chiba, 292-0007 Japan

0570-200-800
www.costco.co.jp

Costco Wholesale Sweden AB
Box 614
114 11 Stockholm
Sweden
www.costco.se

Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.*
415 W. Hunt Club Road
Ottawa, Ontario
K2E 1C5, Canada
1-800-463-3783
www.costco.ca
* faisant affaire au Québec sous
le nom les Entrepdts Costco

Costco Wholesale Spain S.LU.
Poligono Empresarial Los Gavilanes
C/ Agustin de Betancourt, 17
28906 Getafe (Madrid) Espafia
NIF: B86509460
90011155
www.costco.es

Costco Wholesale Korea, Ltd.
40, lljik-ro
Gwangmyeong-si
Gyeonggi-do, 14347, Korea
1899-9900
www.costco.co.kr

Importado por:
Importadora Primex S.A. de C.V.
Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4
San Fernando La Herradura
Huixquilucan, Estado de México
C.P.52765
RFC: IPR-930907-S70
(55)-5246-5500
www.costco.com.mx

Costco Wholesale Iceland ehf.
Kauptdn 3-7, 210 Gardabaer
Iceland
www.costco.is

Costco Wholesale New Zealand Limited

2 Gunton Drive
Westgate
Auckland 0814
New Zealand
www.costco.co.nz

Costco Wholesale Australia Pty Ltd
17-21 Parramatta Road
Lidcombe NSW 2141
Australia
www.costco.com.au

Costco France
1avenue de Bréhat
91140 Villebon-sur-Yvette
France
0180450110
www.costco.fr

Costco (China) Investment Co,, Ltd.
Room 01 Mezzanine
No. 5178, Kang Xin Highway
Pudong New District
Shanghai
China 201315
+86-21-6257-7065

rRE®
MADEINCHINA



